Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
University of Virginia Patent Foundation	04/17/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Washington	
Street Address:	4311-11th Avenue NE, Suite 500	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98105-4608	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5125888
Patent Number:	5779694
Patent Number:	5707335
Patent Number:	6216030

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (434)924-2493

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 434-924-2175
Email: sueann@uvapf.org

Correspondent Name: University of Virginia Patent Foundation

Address Line 1: 250 West Main Street, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Charlottesville, VIRGINIA 22902

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00220-01
ATTORNET DOCKET NUMBER:	00220-01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert J. Decker

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 017606 FRAME: 0451

500103714

51258

CH \$160 00

source=20060512155024023#page1.tif source=20060512155024023#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017606 FRAME: 0452

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, as of August 1, 2005 (the "Effective Date"), the University of Virginia Patent Foundation, a non-profit organization having a place of business at 250 W. Main St., Suite 300, Charlottesville, Virginia 22902 (the "Foundation") possesses the entire right, title and interest in and to the following U.S. Letters Patents (the "Patents"):

U.S. Patent No. 5,125,888

U.S. Patent No. 5,779,694

U.S. Patent No. 5,707,335

U.S. Patent No. 6,216,030

WHEREAS, the University of Washington is desirous of acquiring an undivided interest in and to Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, in accordance with an agreement between UW and UVAPF dated April 1, 2006;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Foundation does hereby assign, transfer and convey to University of Washington, its successors and assigns, an undivided interest in Foundation's entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patents in existence as of the Effective Date, so that as of the Effective Date, Foundation and University of Washington each own an undivided interest in and to the Patents. Nothing herein shall be construed to affect or limit the pre-existing royalty-free rights that may have been or may be required to be granted to the U.S. Government pursuant to 35 USC §§200-206 and to 37 CFR Part 401, should any such rights exist, or the exclusive license of the Patents previously granted by UVAPF to Stereotaxis, Inc.

AND, Foundation hereby authorizes the appropriate governmental officials to recognize University of Washington as joint owner of the Patents, and to include same as co-assignee, as appropriate, on all U.S. Patent and Trademark Office documents relating to the Patents.

AND, nothing herein shall be construed as an assignment of any rights of Foundation or the University of Virginia, other than the Patents University of Washington acknowledges that the assignment of an undivided interest in and to the Patents provided hereunder does not include assignment of improvement inventions, related inventions, or other intellectual property or proprietary information that has been or is made by the inventors or others at the University of Virginia

IN WIINESS WHEREOF, said Foundation has hereunto set its hand and seal.

Representative for Foundation

Representative's Title:

Executive Director and CEO

University of Virginia Patent Foundation

Signature of

Representative for University of Washington June A. Sur

Representative's Name: James A. Severia

Date:

April 17,2006

REEL: 017606 FRAME: 0454